ARRA Airport Sponsor Certification



The Sponsor hereby certifies to the following:

- The funding request contained in this grant application is based upon competitive bids that were received on April 30, 2009 and the associated bid tabulation is hereby attached to this certification.
- The Sponsor hereby acknowledges FAA's need to approve and issue, as appropriate, any waiver to the Buy American Preference Requirement (BAPR) (49 USC 50101). Additionally, the Sponsor understands that any waiver request issued to the BAPR under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 requires specific information related to the waiver request, if granted, to be published in a Federal Register Notice. Accordingly, so as to not delay the processing of the subsequent Grant Offer and resulting contract documents between the Sponsor and the lowest responsible bidder, attached hereto are all Request for Waiver to the BAPR necessary to complete this project.
- The Sponsor further certifies that it will issue a Notice to Proceed to the contractor (or equipment supplier in the case of equipment acquisition) within 30 days of a Grant Offer.
- Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I, Lionel Rivera*, hereby certify that the infrastructure investment funded by ARRA has received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investment is an appropriate use of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to used) is enclosed or is provided on the [Enter name of Sponsor's Website] website, available to the public at [Enter Website URL Address] and linked to Recovery.gov.

I understand that the Sponsor making application for ARRA funding may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

* In accordance with section 1511 of ARRA, the Certifying Official may be either the governor, mayor, or other chief executive, as appropriate.

(SEAL)

City of Colorado Springs (Name of Sponsor)

(Signature of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative - Must be Governor, Mayor or Chief Executive)

By: Lionel Rivera

(Typed Name of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative)

Title: Mayor

(Typed Title of Sponsor's Designated Official Representative)

Attest:

CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY

madivitt , acting as Attorney for the Sponsor do hereby certify:

That in my opinion the Sponsor is empowered to certify to the above representations under the laws of the State of Colorado. Further, I have examined representations and documentation as attached and Sponsor's official representative has been duly authorized and that the execution thereof is in all respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the said State.

Colorado Springs Airport

Reconstruct Portions of Taxiways E4 and E5 from Runway Edge to Hold Line

Bid Tabulation

May 4, 2009

Schedule I: Taxiway E4

	: Taxiway E4			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
P-60-3.1	Engineer's Field Office	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P-100-3.1	Mobilization	LS	- 1	\$311,500.00	\$311,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
P-100-3.2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
P-101-5.1	Portland Cement Concrete Removal (14-Inch)	SY	17,500	\$12.50	\$218,750.00	\$7.50	\$131,250.00
	Portland Cement Concrete Removal (7-Inch)	SY	4,160	\$7.00	\$29,120.00	\$5.00	\$20,800.00
P-101-5.3	Cement-Treated Soil Removal (6-Inch)	SY	21,600	\$5.00	\$108,000.00	\$3.50	\$75,600.00
P-101-5.4	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	5,800	\$1.50	\$8,700.00	\$3.00	\$17,400.00
P-150-5.1	Electrical Demolition	LS	. 1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation within the Full-Strength Footprint	SY	17,600	\$3.00	\$52,800.00	\$2.50	\$44,000.00
P-152-4.2	Embankment within the Shoulder Footprint	SY	4,190	\$2.50	\$10,475.00	\$2.50	\$10,475.00
P-152-4.3	Waste Area Embankment	CY	1,960	\$5.00	\$9,800.00	\$5.00	\$9,800.00
P-152-4.4	Topsoil Removal and Replacement	SY	2,640	\$2.00	\$5,280.00	\$0.90	\$2,376.00
P-156-5.1	Erosion and Dust Control	LS	1	\$23,500.00			\$20,138.00
P-156-5.2	Permitting	LS	1	\$5,000.00			\$2,517.00
P-157-6.1	Cement Treated Subgrade (12 inches)	SY	17,600	\$7.00	\$123,200.00	\$6.50	\$114,400.00
P-157-6.2	Portland Cement	TON	420	\$150.00			\$65,100.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8-inches)	SY	3,310	\$15.00			
P-209-5.2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (13-inches)	SY	840	\$20.00			\$16,380.00
P-401-8.1	Bituminous Course	TON	710	\$65.00			
	Bituminous Material	TON	43	\$600.00			\$35,131.00
	Bituminous Base Course (8 inches)	SY	17,800		\$1,068,000.00		
	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (16-inches Non-Reinforced)	SY	14,000	\$70.00			\$1,393,000.00
	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (16-inches Reinforced)	SY	3,600	\$110.00			\$788,400.00
P-501-8.3	Saw-Cut Grooving	SF	142,100	\$0.25		\$0.25	\$35,525.00
P-501-8.4	Concrete Spall Repair on Existing Pavement	SF	10	\$350.00			
	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	640	\$1.75			\$1,600.00
	Permanent Pavement Marking with Type I Glass Beads	SF	10,310	\$1.50			
	Permanent Pavement Marking with Type III Glass Beads	SF	2,550	\$1.50			\$54,825.00
P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking	SF	340	\$2.00			
D-705-5.1	6-Inch Perforated Corregated Polyethylene Underdrain	LF	1,150	\$35.00			\$21,850.00
D-705-5.2	6-Inch Non-Perforated Corregated Polyethylene Underdrain	LF	300	\$40.00		\$16.50	
D-705-5.3	Underdrain Cleanout	EA	4	\$2,000.00		\$315.00	\$1,260.00
D-705-5.4	Connection to Manhole/Inlet	EA	1	\$1,000.00			\$398.00
T-901-5.1	Seeding	AC	1	\$1,500.00			\$1,910.00
L-108-5.1	Install Cable 1/C #8, 5,000V, L-824, Type B	LF	5,500	\$3.50			
L-108-5.2	Install Cable 1/C #6, 5,000V, L-824, Type B	LF	2,000	\$4.00			
L-108-5.3	Install 1/C #6, Solid Copper, Counterpoise	LF	3,500	\$2.00			
L-110-5.1	Install 1-Way 2-inch PVC Duct (CLSM) in Shoulder Pavement	LF	1,590	\$14.00			
L-110-5.2	Install 1-Way 2-inch PVC Duct (CE)	LF	1,550	\$20.00			
L-125-5.1	Install L-862 Runway Edge Light	EA	1	\$1,500.00			
L-125-5.2	Install L-850C Runway Edge Light	EA	6	\$2,500.00			\$13,326.00
L-125-5.3	Install L-867 Size D Electrical Junction Box in Shoulder Pavement	EA	2	\$1,500.00		\$740.00	\$1,480.00
L-125-5.4	Install L-861T Taxiway Edge Light	EA	21	\$1,300.00			\$21,714.00
L-125-5.5	Install L-861T Taxiway Edge Light on Existing Base Can	EA	3	\$600.00			
Total (Taxiv		-		4553.00	\$3,867,600.00		\$3,935,206.00

Colorado Springs Airport

Reconstruct Portions of Taxiways E4 and E5 from Runway Edge to Hold Line

Bid Tabulation

May 4, 2009

Schedule II: Taxiway E5

	II: Taxiway E5			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
P-101-5.1	Portland Cement Concrete Removal (14-Inch)	SY	11,100	\$12.50	\$138,750.00	\$7.50	\$83,250.00
P-101-5.2	Portland Cement Concrete Removal (7-Inch)	SY	4,290	\$7.00	\$30,030.00	\$5.00	\$21,450.00
P-101-5.3	Cement-Treated Soil Removal (6-Inch)	SY	15,300	\$5.00	\$76,500.00	\$3.50	\$53,550.00
P-101-5.4	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	3,600	\$1.50	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$10,800.00
P-150-5.1	Electrical Demolition	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation within the Full-Strength Footprint	SY	11,400	\$3.00	\$34,200.00	\$2.50	\$28,500.00
P-152-4.2	Embankment within the Shoulder Footprint	SY	4,270	\$2.50	\$10,675.00	\$2.50	\$10,675.00
P-152-4.3	Waste Area Embankment	CY	1,160	\$5.00	\$5,800.00	\$5.00	\$5,800.00
P-152-4.4	Topsoil Removal and Replacement	SY	820	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$0.90	\$738.00
P-157-6.1	Cement Treated Subgrade (12 inches)	SY	11,300	\$7.00	\$79,100.00	\$6.50	\$73,450.00
P-157-6.2	Portland Cement	TON	270	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$155.00	\$41,850.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8-inches)	SY	3,370	\$15.00	\$50,550.00	\$12.50	\$42,125.00
P-209-5.2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (13-inches)	SY	870	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$19.50	\$16,965.00
P-401-8.1	Bituminous Course	TON	730	\$65.00	\$47,450.00	\$51.00	\$37,230.00
P-401-8.2	Bituminous Material	TON	44	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$817.00	\$35,948.00
P-403-8.1	Bituminous Base Course (8 inches)	SY	11,400	\$60.00	\$684,000.00	\$35.00	\$399,000.00
P-501-8.1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (16-inches Non-Reinforced)	SY	8,860	\$70.00	\$620,200.00	\$85.00	\$753,100.00
P-501-8.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (16-inches Reinforced)	SY	2,350	\$110.00	\$258,500.00	\$191.00	\$448,850.00
P-501-8.3	Saw-Cut Grooving	SF	85,000	\$0.25	\$21,250.00	\$0.25	\$21,250.00
P-501-8.4	Concrete Spall Repair on Existing Pavement	SF	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$122.00	\$1,220.00
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	650	\$1.75	\$1,137.50		\$1,625.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking with Type I Glass Beads	SF	7,990	\$1.50	\$11,985.00	\$1.50	\$11,985.00
P-620-5.2	Permanent Pavement Marking with Type III Glass Beads	SF	2,080	\$1.50	\$3,120.00		\$4,160.00
P-620-5.3	Temporary Pavement Marking	SF	330	\$2.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$660.00
D-705-5.1	6-Inch Perforated Corregated Polyethylene Underdrain	LF	1,080	\$35.00	\$37,800.00	\$19.00	\$20,520.00
D-705-5.2	6-Inch Non-Perforated Corregated Polyethylene Underdrain	LF	610	\$40.00	\$24,400.00	\$16.50	\$10,065.00
D-705-5.3	Underdrain Cleanout	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
D-705-5.4	Connection to Manhole/Inlet	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$398.00	\$398.00
T-901-5.1	Seeding	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00
L-108-5.1	Install Cable 1/C #8, 5,000V, L-824, Type B	LF	5,400	\$3.50	\$18,900.00	\$3.50	\$18,900.00
L-108-5.2	Install Cable 1/C #6, 5,000V, L-824, Type B	LF	1,600	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
L-108-5.3	Install 1/C #6, Solid Copper, Counterpoise	LF	3,000	\$2.00	\$6,000.00		
L-110-5.1	Install 1-Way 2-inch PVC Duct (CLSM) in Shoulder Pavement	LF	1,600	\$14.00	\$22,400.00		
L-110-5.2	Install 1-Way 2-inch PVC Duct (CE)	LF	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00		\$10,400.00
L-125-5.1	Install L-862 Runway Edge Light	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
L-125-5.2	Install L-850C Runway Edge Light	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		
L-125-5.3	Install L-867 Size D Electrical Junction Box in Shoulder Pavement	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
L-125-5.4	Install L-861T Taxiway Edge Light	EA	23	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00		
L-125-5.5	Install L-861T Taxiway Edge Light on Existing Base Can	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		
Total (Taxi				7.2.3.00	\$2,369,347.50		\$2,236,801.00

Total Taxiways E4 and E5 \$6,236,947.50 \$6,172,007.00